Department of Health

ALEXANDER NICHOLAS DIAZ

License Number: ME167124
Data As Of 11/21/2025

Profession Medical Doctor

License ME167124

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 1/31/2026

License Original Issue Date 03/05/2024

Address of Record 500 Dr Martin Luther King Jr
Suite 304
SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 33705

Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
BO, KIRSTEN LEIGH PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT  PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 9104713 4/7/2025
BOWMAN, KELLEY FRANCES PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT  PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 9104618 4/7/2025

BRISTER, TRENT SMITH PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT  PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 3641 7/7/2025


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

CALLAHAN, KYLE JONATHAN
GRAHAM-LEVY, HALCIAN L
HAGLER, SARA VIRGINIA
MADELON, DEBORAH

MATEY, JENNIFER LYNN
MEGREGIAN, LINDSEY MARKS
MICHAELMAN, GWENDOLYN BRUCH
NIMETH, MARTINA MARIE
OVENHOUSE, TAYLOR

RICE, LEAH DAWN

ROCHA, MARCO P

RODRIGUEZ, SUSELY CAROLINA
SANDER, ANDREW THOMAS
SPENCER, DANIEL PATRICK
TURK, ADAM SCOTT

VAN HEMEL, ELIZABETH ANNE
WELLS, ELIJAH GORDON

Relationship

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

Profession

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

License
9109286
9103552
9103008
9117704
9108982
9106660
9104166
9102555
9114964
9117728
9106606
9115448
9104502
9115047
9106810
3575

9113266

Effective Date
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/12025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025
4/7/2025



	ALEXANDER NICHOLAS DIAZ
	License Number: ME167124
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Subordinate Practitioners

