ALEXANDER NICHOLAS DIAZ

License Number: ME167124

Data As Of 11/21/2025

Profession Medical Doctor
License ME167124
License Status Clear/Active
License Expiration Date 1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date 03/05/2024

Address of Record 500 Dr Martin Luther King Jr

Suite 304

No

SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 33705

Controlled Substance Prescriber

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-

malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License Effective	e Date
BO, KIRSTEN LEIGH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104713 4/7/2025	,
BOWMAN, KELLEY FRANCES	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104618 4/7/2025	;
BRISTER, TRENT SMITH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	3641 7/7/2025	

Name	Relationship	Profession	License Effective Date
CALLAHAN, KYLE JONATHAN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9109286 4/7/2025
GRAHAM-LEVY, HALCIAN L	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103552 4/7/2025
HAGLER, SARA VIRGINIA	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9103008 4/7/2025
MADELON, DEBORAH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9117704 4/7/2025
MATEY, JENNIFER LYNN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9108982 4/7/2025
MEGREGIAN, LINDSEY MARKS	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9106660 4/7/2025
MICHAELMAN, GWENDOLYN BRUCH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104166 4/7/2025
NIMETH, MARTINA MARIE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9102555 4/7/2025
OVENHOUSE, TAYLOR	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9114964 4/7/2025
RICE, LEAH DAWN	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9117728 4/7/2025
ROCHA, MARCO P	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9106606 4/7/2025
RODRIGUEZ, SUSELY CAROLINA	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9115448 4/7/2025
SANDER, ANDREW THOMAS	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9104502 4/7/2025
SPENCER, DANIEL PATRICK	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9115047 4/7/2025
TURK, ADAM SCOTT	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9106810 4/7/2025
VAN HEMEL, ELIZABETH ANNE	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	3575 4/7/2025
WELLS, ELIJAH GORDON	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9113266 4/7/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.